

# GROTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL

## PROGRAM OPTIONS & FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026-2027

Hours of Operation: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

<u>Class</u>	<u>Times</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Yearly Fee</u>	<u>Monthly Payment</u>
<b><u>Full Day Programs</u></b>				
Full Day Pre-Kindergarten	8:00 – 5:00	Mon. through Fri.	\$19,130	\$1,913
Five Day Full Day Preschool	8:00 – 5:00	Mon. through Fri.	\$19,260	\$1,926
Three Day Full Day Preschool	8:00 – 5:00	Mon./Wed./ Fri.	\$12,780	\$1,278
Two Day Full Day Preschool	8:00 – 5:00	Tues./Thurs.	\$9,170	\$917
<b><u>Morning Programs</u></b>				
Kindergarten	8:45 – 12:00	Mon. through Fri.	\$9,100	\$910
AM Pre-Kindergarten	8:45 – 12:00	Mon. through Fri.	\$9,040	\$904
Preschool	8:45 – 12:00	Mon./Wed./Fri.	\$5,960	\$596
Preschool	8:45 – 12:00	Tues./Thurs.	\$4,320	\$432
<b><u>Afternoon Programs</u></b>				
Preschool	1:00 – 4:00	Mon./Wed./Fri.	\$5,030	\$503
Preschool	1:00 – 4:00	Tues./Thurs.	\$3,730	\$373

### **Extended Day Program**

Extended day is a program offered to currently enrolled children in our Kindergarten and Pre-K programs and is an extension of our morning programs. The hours available are: 8:00 - 8:45 AM and 12:00 - 5:00 PM. The afternoon program includes time for lunch (brought from home), a rest/nap period, snack, and an integrated program of activities, special events, outdoor time, and free choice. This option may also be offered to children enrolled in our Preschool programs if space permits.

### **Extended Day Options:**

**Hourly Extended Day:** Hours are available from 8:00 - 8:45 AM and 12:00 - 5:00 PM on the days your child attends school. Fee: **\$12.75** per hour. Hourly options are available on a first-come, first-served basis for one or more days depending on family needs. A one-hour minimum will be charged. ***Any cancellation of a reserved Hourly Extended Day space will result in a charge for the time reserved.***

**Integrated Day Program:** This program is offered from 12:00 - 3:15 PM for days your child attends school. Fee: **\$137.00** per month per day for the same day used throughout the year. An annual commitment of one to five days per week is required. A space will be reserved for your child.

**5-Day Full Extended Day:** 8:00 - 8:45 AM and 12:00 - 5:00 PM. Fee: **\$10,100** per year (**\$1,010.00** per month). An annual commitment of 5 days per week is required and a space will be reserved for your child.

**3-Day Full Extended Day:** 8:00 - 8:45 AM and 12:00 - 5:00 PM. Fee: **\$6,740.00** per year (**\$674.00** per month). An annual commitment of 3 days per week is required and a space will be reserved for your child.

**2-Day Full Extended Day:** 8:00 - 8:45 AM and 12:00 - 5:00 PM. Fee: **\$4,710.00** per year (**\$471.00** per month). An annual commitment of 2 days per week is required and a space will be reserved for your child.